SCHWEIZERISCHE NATIONALBANK BANQUE NATIONALE SUISSE BANCA NAZIONALE SVIZZERA BANCA NAZIUNALA SVIZRA SWISS NATIONAL BANK 令

Romeo Lacher, Vice President of the Bank Council Initial election 2021

Romeo Lacher, Schindellegi, born 1960, Swiss citizen

- Vice President of the Bank Council
- Doctorate in Economics, University of St. Gallen (Dr. oec. HSG)
- Chairman of the Board of Directors of Julius Baer Group Ltd. and Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd.

Professional career

Head of Private Banking EMEA at Credit Suisse AG, Chief Operating Officer International Wealth Management (IWM) and Member of the IWM Management Committee of Credit Suisse AG, Chairman of the Board of Directors of SIX Group Ltd, Member of the Board of Directors of Worldline SA

Further relevant affiliations (as at 1 January 2024)

- 1. Vice Chairman of the Foundation Board of the Swiss Finance Institute, Zurich
- 2. Member of the Board of Trustees of Avenir Suisse, Berne
- 3. Member of the Board of the Zurich Chamber of Commerce, Zurich
- 4. President of the Board at Julius Bär Stiftung, Zurich

2024	2023*	2022	2021	2020
President of the Board at Julius Bär Stiftung, Zurich	President of the Board at Julius Bär Stiftung, Zurich			
Member of the Board of the Zurich Chamber of Commerce, Zurich	Member of the Board of the Zurich Chamber of Commerce, Zurich			
Vice Chairman of the Foundation Board, Swiss Finance Institute, Zurich				
Member of the Board of Trustees, Avenir Suisse, Berne				

Further relevant affiliations over the last five years (as at 1 January)

Comments on the table:

Current affiliation. Affiliation not yet or no longer current. Not yet or no longer member of Bank Council.

* To achieve greater uniformity in the presentation of the Bank Council members' affiliations, the definition of relevance is applied more strictly as of 2023. Affiliations deemed irrelevant in an internal review are no longer listed as of 2023.

Page 2/2